Docket No.: 36492-00000

FORM PTC-1305 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office 11-03-2000 P Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/RE V02 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): and address or receiving party(ies): RegioCom GmbH Name: OneLine Address: Steinfeldstrabe 3, D-39179 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Barleben Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: Germany ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: 20 October 2000 Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 6,091,932 **November 18, 2000** 09/195,424 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tedd W. Van Buskirk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Registration No. 46,282 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: NY City: New York 13-3250 Country: United States ZIP: 10005-1413 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Tedd W. Van Buskirk Reg .No.: 46,28

October 23, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **RegioCom GmbH**, a corporation having its principal office at Steinfeldstraße 3, D – 39179 Barleben, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the record owner of the United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any inventions covered thereby, together with corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world and the rights to apply for corresponding patents throughout the world (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **ONELINE AG**, a corporation having its principal office at Steinfeldstraße 3, D - 39179 Barleben, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents listed on Schedule A and any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and refilings thereof, including the right to sue for past damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor or its success, assigns or other legal representatives had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patents of the United States of America on such of the Patents as are or become patent applications, and on any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and refilings thereof, to Assignor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20 day of October, 2000.

Cor

Steinfoldstraße 3, 39179 Barleben Tei.: 039203/83300 Fax: 039203/83398

info@regiocom.net

RegioCom GmbH

ву \_\_\_

Name: Joan Schlieker

Title: Managing Director RegioCom GmbH

NY2:#4384271

**RECORDED: 10/27/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0111